DocuSign Envelope ID: BOFAC5AA-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACT

TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM 2 807- A1
N Florida Department of Transportation
ame
Address: 1109 South Marion Ave., Lake City, Florida 32025
ress:
City State Zip

Amy Roberson .Program Manager

Contractor’s Administrator Name: Title:

(386) 961-7363 amy.roberson@dot.state.fl.us

Tel#: Fax: Email:

CONTRACT INFORMATION

SA #1 Amelia Island Pkwy Trail - SR A1A to Bailey Rd. $15,000.00

Contract Name: Contract Value:

Time extension for design work on Amelia Island Parkway Trail

Brief Description:

Contract Dates : From: 04/07/2020 to: 6/30/2021 Status: _ New _ Renew L Amend# _ WA/Task Order
How Procured: _ Sole Source ___ SingleSource _ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

Contract #: CM2807 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Change

New Contract Dates: TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $1 5’000 .00

07/01/2021 1o 06/30/2024

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

. 5/11/2021 i i i
1. Koot ( smpanion. Engineering Services
Departmeht Head Signature Date Submitting Department
" g’“ 5/12/2021 03005541-331492 BP8Th
“~— Procurement Date Funding Source/Acct #
. 5/16/2021
3. Musan Didd
Offfice of Management & Budget Date
4 Plichacd S Plullin 5/18/2021
County Attorney/Contract Management Date
Comments:

COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

18/2021
Taco €. Po?c.1 A= P 5/18/
Taco Pope Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Procurement

Office of Management & Budget
County Attorney/Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 10/15/2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: BOFAC5AA-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT A MANAGE e
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D219-051-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1K93 4/2/2020
FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO.
437337-1-38-02 829978514
Recipient, Nassau County , desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on March 7, 2020 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:
——%
PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Amelia Island Parkway Trail Length 0.829 miles

Termini From SR A1A (8t St) to Bailey Road

Description of Work:
Bike Path/Trail

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

Contract Time
The current expiration date of the construction LAP Agreement is June 30, 2021. Nassau County is requesting to extend

the Agreement until June 30, 2024. The extension is requested to complete the design.

The dates on Exhibit A are amended as follows:
b) Design to be completed by 6/30/2024.

c) Right-of-Way requirements identified and provided to the Department by 1/31/2024.
d) Right-of-Way to be certified by 3/30/2024.

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



DocuSign Envelope ID: BOFAC5AA-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD

aleq ainjeubis

sweN Jobeuepy juers oulsig

U0SIoqoy AWy

*PaYoEa] SUOISN|DUOD 3y} pue pasn ABojopoyia

3y Burousp|AG BYI} UO S| UOKEIUSWINI0Q "' 5/ ¥E'9LZ U0NDDS AQ paiinbal se AIBSS303U PUE '9]GRUOSeS] ‘S|gemo)e 9 0] pauluLIB}ap pue pajen|eAs uaaq sey Aiobated Jabpng way aul Yoes 1o 1509 sy 1eyy AIpad |
'SALNLVLS VAINOTH 'S2vE'91Z NOILDO3S A9 IHINDIY SY NOILYDILILEID SISATYNY LSOD

00°000'GLS 000 § 000 $ 00°000°GL$ 000 § 00°000°GLS 123royd 3H1 40 150D Tv.LOL
000 § 000 $ 000 $ 000 § 000 $ 000 $ S)s0) aseyd [ejoL
000 § 000 § 000 $ 000 § 000 § 000 $ 1569 |30 [8joL
(139) uoinpdadsu| pue Buusauibug uoyanisuoy
000 S 000 § 000 § 000 § 000 § 000 $ 150D uonINISUOD [E10L
( ) ‘Ad
( ) -Ad
( ) ‘Ad
uoydNIISuo)
000 % 000 $ 000 $ 000 % 000 % 000 $ 1500 Aem-jo-1ybiy (e30]
(SWEN Welbolg pasuy)) A4
“Ad
‘Ad
Kepm-10-3ybry
00°000'GLS 000 S 000 § 00°000'G1$ 000 $ 00°000°G1$ 1503 UBjSa( 270
‘Ad
‘Ad
00°000°G1LS 00°000°GL$ 00°000°G1$ (VD 20z-610Z A4
ubisaq
sanNnd SANNd 3LY1S W1i0L SaNnd SANN4 1LO03rodd SGNN4 103rodd SANN4 L23roxd
Iv¥3Aa34 V.10L ()] IV301 TYLOL IVLOL IN3HMEND IvNoILLIaay TVLOL SNOIATHd leaA jeasi4 Ag
(9) ) (e) (@ (Y] :
MYOM 40 3ASVYHd
ONIONN4
1602€ epuold ‘a3jn A
80e|d nesseN L9196
=105 o 20-8€-L-LEElEY ‘HIGINNN LO3rodd 1VIONVYNIL Aunog nesseN ‘SS3HAAV ONITIG ' IWVYN LNIIdIDIY
€ 40 ¢ abed

61/80
LNIWIOVYNYIN WYHDOUd
2e-0L0-5¢s

JONVLSISSY TVIONVNI4 40 31NQ3HOS .8, LigIHX3 a3Lsnrav
ANIWIFHOV TVININITddNS
AVIOOUd ADNIOV TVOO01

NOILY LHOJdSNVAL 4O INJNLHYLIA vAINOTS 40 3LVLS



DocuSign Envelope ID: BOFAC5AA-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 52501032
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT RROGRAMEANACEMERTL
Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name: Greg Evans
Title: Title:  District 2 Secretary
Date:

Legal Review:




DocuSign Envelope ID: BOFAC5AA-BF34-4FF7-8248-DBF04D109ABD

Nassau County Engineering Services Robert T. Companion, PE
96161 Nassau Place County Engineer
Yulee, FL. 32097

& \I:".L _\-Q ,
L 3%

April 12,2021

Ms. Amy Roberson

District Local Programs Administrator
Florida Department of Transportation
1109 South Marion Ave

MS 2014

Lake City, FL. 32025

Copy: Mr. Taco E. Pope, Nassau County Manager

Re: Amelia Island Parkway Multi-Use Trail - SR A1A to Bailey Road
Financial Project ID: 437337-1-38-02
Federal Project ID: D219-051-B
Status Update and Time Extension Request

Dear Ms. Roberson:

A project agreement between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Nassau County for
the project management of design of bike path/trail on Amelia Island Parkway from SRAIA (8" Street) to
Bailey Road began on April 7, 2020 with an original completion date of June 30, 2021.

The improvements are currently under design by the FDOT selected engineering firm, STV, however the
project is not a candidate for construction until FDOT Fiscal Year 2024,

Therefore, Nassau County is respectfully requesting an extension of the agreement until June 30, 2024, to
provide sufficient time for STV to complete the design, and the project becomes eligible for construction
funding. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me. Thank you
for considering this request.

Sincerely,

2 ‘

Robert T. Companion, PE
County Engineer

YULEE FAX
(904) 530-6225 (904) 491-3611



		2021-05-18T13:41:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




